
2021 University of Wisconsin-Superior Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-16   Conf: 9-7   Home: 6-2   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 8-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (235), Opp (259)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (2), Kirk (1), Kukowski (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Kraemer (1),
Mattson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Chandler (3), Horvath (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-118), Horvath
(48-56), Kraemer (32-37), Madill (12-14), Kishish (5-6), Chandler (3-3), Burd (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Kraemer, Kaela .421 38-38 114 41 48 15 3 0 20 69 .605 22 2 6 0 .514 2 1 27-32 73 80 11 .933
22 Kraemer, Tayler .385 38-38 122 29 47 2 1 0 12 51 .418 12 1 10 0 .441 1 2 17-18 72 48 6 .952
1 Bancroft-Hart, Olivia .347 38-38 121 30 42 5 5 0 21 57 .471 12 0 17 1 .406 0 8 12-12 57 1 2 .967
2 Kirk, Tiffany .310 38-38 113 24 35 15 0 0 30 50 .442 13 5 2 1 .390 5 1 5-5 71 43 3 .974
20 Kukowski, Bryton .245 34-34 94 20 23 6 1 0 18 31 .330 13 1 9 0 .333 3 4 8-9 36 62 8 .925
14 Jacobson, Jessica .244 34-33 90 9 22 8 0 0 14 30 .333 4 0 16 1 .277 0 8 4-5 33 1 1 .971
5 Horvath, Davriana .238 36-35 101 9 24 6 0 0 11 30 .297 13 0 19 1 .322 1 2 1-1 163 18 4 .978
32 Burd, Marley .217 31-31 92 5 20 7 0 2 11 33 .359 3 0 16 1 .240 1 0 2-3 132 4 5 .965
23 Miller, Kaileigh .183 36-36 93 16 17 1 0 0 6 18 .194 6 0 27 0 .232 0 2 6-7 43 6 3 .942
29 Vavrosky, Maddy .417 9-1 12 2 5 1 0 0 3 6 .500 2 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
6 Melgeorge, Hailee .268 21-14 41 4 11 0 1 0 10 13 .317 8 0 10 1 .388 0 0 0-0 9 6 2 .882
12 Kishish, Amanda .143 15-9 14 4 2 0 0 0 2 2 .143 3 0 8 0 .278 1 1 1-1 3 2 3 .625
3 Mattson, Erika .125 22-8 8 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 3 0 3 0 .364 0 0 0-0 33 3 1 .973
31 Richter, Mckenzie .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Chandler, Hailey .000 8-3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
21 Madill, Malania .000 15-13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 15 3 .857
15 Behrman, Kayla .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Walters, Kaylie .000 18-0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .290 38-38 1024 206 297 67 11 2 159 392 .383 117 9 151 6 .363 14 29 85-95 748 289 52 .952
Opponents .273 38-38 997 162 272 37 4 8 135 341 .342 125 24 169 1 .365 7 29 51-59 748 329 83 .928

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Kraemer, Tayler 3.48 15-10 26 22 17 4-0 1 155.0 146 83 60 81 112 17 3 4 .245 15 10 0 4 20
12 Kishish, Amanda 4.66 3-0 8 4 1 0-1 0 29.0 36 16 15 10 25 6 1 0 .298 1 5 0 0 3
21 Madill, Malania 5.91 4-5 13 11 5 1-1 0 56.1 71 47 37 21 30 11 0 2 .297 7 8 0 2 5
32 Burd, Marley 15.12 0-1 5 1 1 0-0 0 8.1 16 14 14 12 2 2 0 2 .432 3 1 0 1 1
17 Steen, Josie 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.62 22-16 53 38 24 6 1 249.1 272 162 128 125 169 37 4 8 .273 26 24 0 7 29
Opponents 5.16 16-22 59 38 20 3 0 249.1 297 206 143 117 151 67 11 2 .290 36 9 0 14 29



2021 University of Wisconsin-Superior Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Chandler, Hailey 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 3 0
29 Vavrosky, Maddy 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Richter, Mckenzie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Horvath, Davriana 185 163 18 4 .978 1 48 8 .857 3 0
2 Kirk, Tiffany 117 71 43 3 .974 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mattson, Erika 37 33 3 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Jacobson, Jessica 35 33 1 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bancroft-Hart, Olivia 60 57 1 2 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Burd, Marley 141 132 4 5 .965 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Kraemer, Tayler 126 72 48 6 .952 0 32 5 .865 0 0
23 Miller, Kaileigh 52 43 6 3 .942 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kraemer, Kaela 164 73 80 11 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kukowski, Bryton 106 36 62 8 .925 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Melgeorge, Hailee 17 9 6 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Madill, Malania 21 3 15 3 .857 0 12 2 .857 0 0
12 Kishish, Amanda 8 3 2 3 .625 1 5 1 .833 0 0
15 Behrman, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Steen, Josie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Walters, Kaylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1089 748 289 52 .952 15 51 8 .864 6 0
Opponents 1160 748 329 83 .928 39 85 10 .895 10 1


